

MHLA110000582016



**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.114 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.71/2016
MANKARNABAI VS. ANTESHWAR & OTH.**

1. This is an application for setting aside 'evidence close order' passed against defendant.
2. Read the application and say filed thereon. Heard the Learned Advocate for both the sides.
3. The application for setting aside evidence close order is supported by the affidavit of defendant. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application and submissions and for complete and effective adjudication of the case, it will be just and proper to set aside the evidence close order passed against plaintiff. Hence, the following order:

ORDER

- 1) Application at Exhibit No.114 is hereby allowed subject to cost of Rs.300/- (Rs. Three Hundred only) payable to plaintiff till next date, without any fail.

Nilanga
Dt.:- 11/07/2024

(Smt. V. D. Bhosale)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.