

MHLA110000582016



ORDER BELOW EXH.143 IN
R.C.S. NO.71/2016
MANKARNABAI VS. ANTESHWAR & ORS.

1. Read the application and say filed thereon. Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.
2. This is an application filed by defendant for framing an additional issue “Whether Sushilbai Somnath Patil has filed this suit in the name of Mankarnabai Somnath Karvande” pretending that she is Mankarnabai. As per the contention of defendant, they have specifically mentioned in their W.S. that, Mankarnabai is dead and the present suit is filed by second wife of Somnath Karvande pretending that she herself is Mankarnabai. Hence, the defendant sought to frame the above mentioned issue and also sought for direction to lead evidence regarding the said issue.
3. On perusal of the records of the case it is seen that, the matter is pending for final argument since 17/12/2025. The issues have already framed by the Court as per the pleadings of the parties and parties have led their evidence accordingly. Moreover, the issue proposed by the defendant can also be discussed in issue No.3 framed by the Court. Therefore, there is no need to frame separate issue at this stage. Thus, application deserves to be rejected. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application filed below Exh.143 is rejected.

Dt.:- 12/08/2026

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.